

Document 2018 2106

Book 2018 Page 2106 Type 05 003 Pages 2 Date 7/05/2018 Time 10:40:14AM Rec Amt \$12.00 INDX ANNO SCAN LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER CHEK

MADISON COUNTY IOWA



## RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 129 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number) David L Wetsch, 974-73rd Street Suite 16, Windsor Heights, IA 50324, Phone: (515) 223-6000

## Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

TNT Family, Inc 1623 Mueller Court, Winterset, Iowa 50273

## Return Document To: (Name and complete address) David L Wetsch, 974-73rd Street Suite 16, Windsor Heights, IA 50324

Grantors: City Wide Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc. Grantees: TNT Family, Inc

Legal description:

**Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:** Documente 2015 1059

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2018 IOWADOCS®



## **RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE**

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter gender, according to the context.

Dated 6/29/18\_\_\_\_.

November 1, 20

NOTE: For partial release of real estate mortgage, see Form No.130

Conditioning. City Wide Heating & A

Carla B Reindel- Treasurer

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_, COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ June 29 2010 This record was acknowledged before me on by C a B Reindel Treasurer of City Wide Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc. DAVID LEE ion Mumb

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_, COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ This record was acknowledged before me on \_\_\_\_\_\_, by \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Notary Public